
RENY Central Western Zone Directory 

Central Western Zone Executive Committee 2022-23 

 
President  Mary Beth Tyndall  135 Irvington Rd., Rochester, NY  14620 

       585-473-4421 

       MEWT7781@gmail.com 

 

Recording Secretary Elaine Leasure   3820 Orchard St., Walworth, NY 14568 

       315-986-1423 585-749-8507 (cell) 

       eleasur1@gmail.com 

 

Corresponding SecretaryPat Dick   4529 Ridge Road, Williamson, NY 14589 

       315-589-8053 

       gandpdick@aol.com 

 

Treasurer  Betty Pilato   2499 Sanitarium Rd., Clifton Springs, NY 14432 

       315-945-2298 (cell) 315-462-2913 

       bpilato@hotmail.com 

 

Assistant Treasurer Carol Lord   39 Park St., Phelps, NY 14532 

       315-719-2163 

       clord@rochester.rr.com 

 

Immediate  Robyn Ballard   4763 Old Bath Rd., Dundee, NY 14837 

Past Presidents      607-351-6959 (cell) 

       robynbllrd@yahoo.com 

 

   Mary Ellen Morgan  901 E. Lake Rd., Dundee, NY 14837 

       315-536-8440 315-729-5582 (cell) 

       dmmea@aol.com 

 

Bylaws   Bruce Croucher   2514 County Rd. 25, Clifton Springs, NY  14432 

       315-462-3067 

       croubr@ottcmail.com 

 

Friendly Service  Barb Rosecrans   6 Rocklan Ave., Waterloo, NY 13165 

       315-539-9178 

       frosecrans@rochester.rr.com  

 

Legislation &  William Lesniak   7449 State Street, Sodus, NY 14551 

Website      315-483-8061   

wmlesniak@aol.com 
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Resolutions  Judie Byndas   9 West Illick Street, Waterloo, NY 13165 

       315-539-8475 

 

Membership/  Jane Crosby   2192 Carter Road, Geneva, NY 14456 

Bulk Mail/      315-719-7914   

Newsletter      crosbyrn60@gmail.com   crosbyrn60@aol.com 

 

(Nov.-April: 980 Cipriana Drive Unit A1 #321 

Myrtle Beach, SC 29572  

 

 

Community Service  Joan Handfield   36 Kemp Drive, Macedon, NY 14502 

       315-986-2956 

       dolphin@rochester.rr.com   

 

Public Relations &  

Historian       

  

 

Epke-Meagher Award Judie Byndas   See above 

   Phyllis Dunlap   See above 

 

Split Club/  Pat & Gary Dick   4529 Ridge Road, Williamson, NY 14589 

Barrie Fleegel      315-589-8053 

Active Educator Award     gandpdick@aol.com 

     

 Hudson Kramer  Sandra Kushner   244 Warren Ave., Rochester, NY 14618 

Memorial Grant      585-689-5271 

       Skushner13@hotmail.com 

 

Ad Hoc Committee  Joan McClure   364 Billsboro Rd., Geneva, NY 14456-9711 

For Health Insurance     315-789-6283     315-521-7057 

CWZ rep to RENY     JoanMcclure@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Allegany County Retired Teachers Organization 

 
Contact   Debra Dorgan   283 Bread Bay Cir., Machias, NY 14101 

       716-353-4805   716-353-0402 (cell) 

       dorgan7257@verizon.net 
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Livingston County Retired Teachers 
 

President  Mary Corey   7 Clearview Ave., Hilton, NY 14468 

       585-392-9146 

       mcorey@brockport.edu    

          

Secretary  Barb Dantz   4939 Scottsburg Rd., Groveland, NY 14462 

       585-243-1398 

       danbarba9@aol.com 

 

Treasurer  Gayle Stout   8696 Highland Ave. Dansville, NY 14437 

       Gaylejs22@aol.com 

 

Membership  Barb Hellwig   7482 Rt. 36, North Dansville, NY 14437 

       585-510-4000 

       hellwigb@stny.rr.com 

 

Friendly Service  Pat Muscarella   2186 Cloverdale Rd., Leicester, NY 14481 

       585-382-3976 

       patmuscarella@yahoo.com 

    

Betty Grant   3102 Genesee St., POB 14, Piffard, NY 14533 

    585-243-0184 

    

Community Service Anne Hasler   2829 Chandler Rd., Piffard, NY 14533 

       annebhasler@gmail.com 

 

 

Historian  Susan Moses   2713 Poplar Hill Rd., Lima, NY 14485 

       585-346-2117 

       suemo19@juno.com 

 

Past Presidents  Vicki Universal   5109 Booher Hill Rd., Geneseo, NY 14454 

       585-259-8421 

       vuniversal@gmail.com 

    

Legislation  Beth Peck   North Ave., Avon, NY 13313 

       585-281-5779 

       suemo19@juno.com 

 

At-Large  Cathy Schwalenstocker  POB 320, Livonia, NY 14487 

       585-346-5077 

       cschwale@rochester.rr.com 
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Monroe County 

RTO-- Retired Teachers Organization of Rochester and Vicinity, Inc. 

Co-Presidents  Nettie Schiano   928 Lothario Circle, Webster, NY 14580 

       585-749-2246 

netschiano@gmail.com 

   Meena Gehani   31 Kathy Dr., Pittsford, NY 14534 
585-635-7220 

mgehani9@gmail.com 
 

VP Activities  Nancy Hagenbach  1007 Denise Rd., Rochester, NY 14616 

       585-621-5207 

       nanhagenbach@gmail.com 

 

VP Program/  Barbara Sergent  2901 Atlantic Ave., Penfield, NY 14526 

Friendly Service      585-305-1145 

       barbjg@hotmail.com 

 

VP Reservations / Mary Zimmer   68 Jordache La., Spencerport, NY 14559 

Newsletter      585-352-4982 

       zimval@aol.com 

 

Co VP Membership Pat Ensman   15 Cheshire La., Rochester, NY 14624 

       585-328-6275 

       recorderensman@gmail.com 

   Diane Cacicia   206 Pomona Dr., Rochester, NY 14615 

       Unlisted 

       diane@frontiernet.net (put RTO in subject line) 

 

Treasurer  Diane Whitcomb  1555 Jackson Rd., Penfield, NY 14526 

       585-872-0592 

       diane_whitcomb@rochester.rr.com   

 

Publicity  Dolores Hofmann  36 Whitecliff Dr., Pittsford, NY 14534 

       585-385-1749 

       hofmann98@yahoo.com 
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Ontario County Retired Teachers 

 
President  Laura Janas   57 East Main St., Clifton Springs, NY 14432 

       315-462-3883 

       djanas@rochester.rr.com 

 

Vice President/  Joan Handfield   36 Kemp Dr., Macedon, NY 14502 

Community Service/     315-986-2956 

Publicity      dolphin@rochester.rr.com 

 

Treasurer/  Jane Crosby   2192 Carter Rd., Geneva, NY 14456 

Legislation      315-759-3775 

       crosbyrn60@gmail.com 

 

Secretary  Nancy Gray   971 Waterloo-Geneva Rd., Waterloo, NY 13165 

       315-539-8741 

       mngray71@gmail.com 

 

Membership  Randy Ott   32 Booth St., Shortsville, NY 14548 

 

       ottrande@gmail.com 

 

Friendly Service  Fern Bomwell   3129 E. Cedarbush Dr., Canandaigua, NY 14424 

       585-394-0254 

       fel7bom@gmail.com 

 

   Nancy Gray (Geneva)  See above 

   Dorothy Graziano (Honeoye) 

   Pam Ellis (Marcus Whitman) 

   Jane Crosby (Midlakes)  See above 

   Linda Ulter (Red Jacket) 

   Linda Armstrong (Victor) 
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Orleans County Retired Teachers 

 
President/  Georgia Thomas  219 Frank St., Medina, NY 14103 

Program      585-590-0659 

       georgiat123@aol.com 

 

Vice President  Gary Kent   3806 Allen’s Bridge Rd., Albion, NY 14411 

       585-589-5130 

       gkworking4u@hotmail.com 

 

Recording Secretary Nancy Walker   16869 Creek Rd., Holley, NY 14470 

       585-659-8669 

       nskwalker@aol.com 

 

Corresponding SecretaryGail Johnson   14550 Ridge Rd., Albion, NY 14411 

       585-589-5040 

       gailjohnson330@gmail.com 

 

Treasurer  Charlene Smith   4362 S. Gravel Rd.,  Medinq, NY 14103 

       585-590-0046 

       annczajkowski@yahoo.com 

 

Membership  Grace Kent   3806 Allen’s Bridge Rd., Albion, NY 14411 

       585-589-5130 

       csmith72@rochester.rr.com 

 

Friendly Service  Eileen Wuethrich  14823W. Brighton Cliffe Dr., Kent, NY 14477 

       585-682-0025 

       ewuethrich@rochester.rr.com 

 

Community Service Barbara Filipiak   3827 Bates Rd., Medina, NY14103 

       716-860-7210 

       bfilipia@rochester.rr.com 

 

Bylaws   Kay Van Nostrand  11032 Furness Pkwy., Medina, NY 14103 

       585-798-2329 

       Kyannost@rochester.rr.com 

 

Health Care  Ruth Smith   2610 Bishop Rd., Appleton, NY 14008 

       716-778-7866 

       pamaca2@aol.com 
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Orleans County (continued) 
 

 

Budget/Audit  Jeffrey Annable   2754 Johson Creek Rd., Middleport, NY 14105 

       716-417-5095 

       jsannable@aol.com 

 

 

Legislation  Frank Berger   3626 N. Gravel Rd., Medina, NY 14103 

       585-798-3632 

       nfb3626@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jsannable@aol.com
mailto:nfb3626@gmail.com


 

Seneca County Retired Teachers Association 
 

President  Carol Westlake   8316 Main St., Interlaken, NY 14847 

       607-532-9534 

       cwestlake2@rochester.rr.com 

 

Vice Presidents  Karen Moretti   1720 Seneca Trail, Waterloo, NY 13165 

       Kjmoretti5@gmail.com 

    

Jane Spiwak   21 Clark St., Waterloo, NY 13165 

       315-491-3230 

       jspiwak@rochester.rr.com 

 

Secretary  Lynn Patti   1157 Kings Row, Waterloo, NY 13165 

       315-539-2580 

       lynn41@rochester.rr.com 

 

Treasurer  Carol Lord   39 Park St., Phelps, NY 14532 

       315-548-9557 

       clord@rochester.rr.com 

 

Friendly Service  Lynn Patti   See above 

 

   Janet Driscoll   5 Leland Dr., Seneca Falls, NY 13148 

       315-568-9698 

       janetdriscoll@gmail.com 

 

   Phyllis Weekes   1021 Waterloo Geneva Rd., Waterloo, NY 13165 

       315-585-9581   Lot 64 

 

   Mary Ann Dendis  3566 County Rd. 143, Interlaken, NY 14847 

       607-387-9788 

 

Health Care  Darlene Kraemer  8026 County Rd. 131, Ovid, NY  14521 

       607-857-6959 

       kraemerdarlene@gmail.com 

 

Historian  Norma Cayward  7508 Youngs Rd., Auburn, NY 13021 

       315-776-8487 

       lncayward@tds.net 

 

Publicity  Sharon Ross    
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Seneca County Retired Teachers Association (continued) 
 

Legislation Actions/ Judie Byndas   9 West Illick St., Waterloo, NY 13165 

Resolutions      315-539-8475 

 

Membership  Carol Lord   See above 

 

Newsletter  Lynn Hefferon   2014 Stanton Meadows Dr., Seneca Falls, 13148 

       315-209-5209 

       lynnhefferon@yahoo.com 

 

Community Service Cornelia Johnson  4333 Rt. 98A, Geneva, NY 14456 

       315-585-6379 

       cjohns22@rochester.rr.com 

 

Past Presidents  Carol Lord   See above 

    

   Sandy Garee   sgaree1@verizon.net 

 

   Phyllis Dunlap   23 South Walnut St., Waterloo, NY 13165 

       315-539-3352   315-651-5875 (cell) 

       Pbd106@yahoo.com 

 

   Barb Rosecrans   frosecrans@rochester.rr.com 
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Steuben County Retired Teachers 

 
 

Contact   Jane Behnk   29 North Clinton St., Dansville, NY 14437 

       585-335-7127 

       jcbank@frontiernet.net 

 

Treasurer  Joanne Bennett   129 Riptide Dr., Wayland, NY 14572 

       585-728-2074 

       jombennett1@hotmail.com 
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Wayne County Retired Teachers Association 

 
 

President  Della Ludwig   POB 296, 3093 Greig St., Port Gibson, NY 14537 

       315-597-3494 

       revdlludwig@gmail.com 

 

Secretary  Julie Wunder   39 Dickerson St., Lyons, NY 14489 

       315-946-6393 

       rwunder@rochester.rr.com 

 

Past President  Bill Lesniak   7449 State St., Sodus, NY 14551 

       315-483-8061 

       wmlesniak@aol.com 

 

Newsletter  Kathy Grandjean  2601 Lake Rd., Ontario, NY 14519 

       315-333-1113 

       kgrandjean@rochester.rr.com 

 

Legislation  Bill Lesniak   See above 

 

Community Services Elaine Leasure   3280 Orchard St., Walworth, NY 14568 

       315-986-1423 

       aleasur1@rochester.rr.com 

 

 

Historian  Rita Lesniak   7440 State St., Sodus, NY 14551 

       315-483-8061    315-573-1363 (cell) 

       NYToyLady@aol.com 

 

Treasurer  Joyce Pittenger   6566 E. Port Bay Rd., Wolcott, NY 14590 

       315-594-8965 

       jpittenger@rochester.rr.com 
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Wyoming County Retired Teachers Association 

 
President/  Sandy Kushner   244 Warren Ave., Rochester, NY 14618 

Public Relations      585-689-5271 (cell) 

       skushner13@hotmail.com 

 

Vice President/  Claudia Cerasani  5735 Curriers Rd., Arcade, NY 14009 

Community Service     585-457-3248      716-640-6586 (cell) 

       Cacerasani@aol.com 

 

Secretary  Sally Conrad   P.O. Box 217, Pike, NY 14130 

       585-493-2803 

       dconrad9@rochester.rr.com 

 

Treasurer  Sandy Smith   Box 94, Java Village, NY 14083 

       585-457-9648   716-359-0677 (cell) 

       grammysmith47@gmail.com 

 

Legislation  Virginia Fugle   693 Kriger Rd., Attica, NY 14011 

       585-591-0179     585-813-4227 (cell) 

       vfugle@verizon.com 

 

Historian  Pam Osgood   6938 Flynn Rd., Bliss, NY 14024 

       585-322-7684   585-322-2625 (cell) 

       pamosgood52@gmail.com 

 

Membership  Caren Dubay   3378 Grove St., Delevan, NY 14042 

       716-492-3840    716-353-2247 (cell) 

       dubayjc@earthlink.com 

 

Friendly Service  Karen Ritenour   60 East Hill Run, Springville, NY 14141 

       716-592-3962    716-982-2046 (cell) 

       karen.ritenour1@gmail.com 

 

Newsletter  Patti Bartz   10097 East Rd., East Bethany, NY 14054 

       585-343-1059    585-409-6462 (cell) 

       dbartz01@rochester.rr.com 

 

Health Care  Judy Haberer   451 West Main St., Arcade, NY 14009 

       585-492-1775 

       habererj68@hotmail.com 
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Wyoming County Retired Teachers Association (continued) 
 

Directors 

 

Attica 

Patti Bartz      Virginia Fugle  

10097 East Road     693 Kriger Road 

East Bethany, NY 14054     Attica, NY 14011 

(585) 409-6462      585-813-4227 

dbartz01@rochester.rr.com    vfugle@verizon.net 

 

Letchworth 

Nancy Berwanger     Sandy Kushner 

P. O. Box 161      244 Warren Avenue 

Silver Springs, NY 14550     Rochester, NY 14618 

585-493-5542(h)/585-322-3529(c)   585-689-5271 

nancedawgs@gmail.com    skushner13@hotmail.com   

             

    

Perry 

Cathy Mlyniec       

2468 State Route 246      

Perry, NY 14530       

585-237-2785 (h) 585-322-6669 (cell)    

cmlyniec@gmail.com      

 

Pioneer       GV BOCES/Key Worker 

Judy Haberer      Christine Bonacquisti 

451 West Main Street     8555 North Street Road 

Arcade, NY 14009     Leroy, NY 14482 

585-492-1775      585-278-8558   

habererj68@hotmail.com    cmbonacquisti@gmail.com 

 

 

Warsaw      Wyoming 

Ruth Ann Fultz      Mary Carlson 

2117 Blackhouse Rd.     2105 Sayre Road 

Warsaw, NY 14569     Wyoming, NY 14591 

585-704-8354      585-689-2197 

fultz2@frontiernet.net     carlsonm_50@hotmail.com 
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Yates County Retired Educators 

 
 

President  Linda Snyder   2457 Widow Hill Rd., Penn Yan, NY 14527 

       315-536-8844 

       snyder2457@hotmail.com 

 

Vice President  Ronald Miller   2768 Wager Hill Rd., Penn Yan, NY 14527 

       315-729-7858 

       rkmiller@linkny.com 

 

Secretary  Dee Smart   4886 East Bluff Dr., Penn Yan, NY 14527 

       315-521-6349 

       deesma@aol.com 

 

Treasurer  Deb Minor   2435 County House Rd., Penn Yan, NY 14527 

       315-536-8483 

       dbrminor@gmail.com 

 

Friendly Service  Elaine Gleason   1383 Milo Center Rd., Penn Yan, NY 14527 

       315-536-8870 

       bug50@eznet.net 

 

Community Service Teresa Ballard   4589 Old Bath Rd., Dundee, NY 14537 

       607-243-5971 

       tgballard@usa.com 

 

Legislation  Tom Abraham   61 PreEmption Rd., Bellona, NY 14415 

       585-315-6025 

       Abrahamtk@roadrunner.com 

 

Membership  Kay Meisch   5563 Lakewood Tr., Canandaigua, NY 14424 

       585-396-9735 

       meisch704@aol.com 

 

Historian  Connie Castelluzzo  1702 Oak Leaf La., Penn Yan, NY 14527 

       315-536-4125 

       ctcas@verizon.net 

 

Past President  Mary Hanlon   23 Rte. 54 E. Lake Rd., Penn Yan, NY 14527 

       315-536-5854 

       jjkm114@gmail.com 
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